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News
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
Kia Motors posts 13.3% global sales growth in September
· 246,733 Kia vehicles sold in September for 13.3% year-on-year growth
· September sales in North America, general markets, Europe and China post year-on-year sales growth of 31.3%, 23.6%, 18.5% and 1.1%, respectively
(SEOUL) October 9, 2012 – Kia Motors Corporation announced today its global sales figures (export sales, domestic sales and sales from overseas plants) for passenger cars, recreational vehicles (RVs) and commercial vehicles for September 2012, recording a total of 246,733 units sold. This figure represents a year-on-year increase of 13.3%.

In September, Kia posted strong year-on-year sales increases of 31.3% in North America (55,135 units sold); 23.6% in general markets* (49,911 units sold); 18.5% in Europe* (55,981 units sold); and 1.1% in China (46,676 units sold). Meanwhile, September sales in Kia’s home market of Korea decreased by 7.0% (39,030 units sold) year-on-year.

Cumulatively through the first nine months of 2012, Kia’s global sales have increased by 11.3% year-on-year to reach 2,034,787 units. Europe, North America and China have experienced the highest cumulative gains to date in 2012 of 23.9% (433,167 units sold), 18.5% (496,607 units sold), and 10.7% (356,147 units sold), respectively.
Kia’s best selling model in overseas markets for the month of September was the B-segment Rio (known as ‘K2’ in China) with 43,552 units sold. The Sportage compact CUV was the second best seller with 35,098 units delivered, while the C-segment Cerato (known as ‘Forte’ in some markets), D-segment Optima sedan and Sorento mid-size CUV followed with 31,062; 24,374; and 19,831 units sold, respectively.
***more***
Tae-Hyun (Thomas) Oh, Executive Vice President & COO of Kia Motors Corporation, said, “It is very encouraging to see robust growth for the Kia brand continue in September in the major markets of North America, Europe and the combined general markets. The Middle East and Africa countries of the general markets, in particular, showed impressive growth, which is a positive sign for brand momentum as we are gearing up to launch our all-new Quoris flagship luxury sedan in many of those countries.” 
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Rank Model

September 2012

Sales Units

Year To Date Model

Year to Date

Sales Units

1Rio/K2 43,552 Rio/K2 359,142

2Sportage 35,098 Sportage 269,917

3Cerato/Forte 31,062 Cerato/Forte 257,682

4Optima 24,374 Optima 196,089

5Sorento 19,831 Sorento 163,673
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Editor’s notes: 
* ‘General markets’ include the regions of Central and South America, the Caribbean, Asia (excluding China and Korea), the Pacific, Middle East and Africa. ‘Europe’ includes both Western and Eastern European markets.

***more***
Related video, stills and other press material are available at Kia Motors’ Multimedia Library (http://kia.synapticdigital.com), powered by Synaptic Digital. Content is available in HD, broadcast, and streaming-quality formats, including PAL and NTSC, and can be downloaded utilizing the industry’s fastest download technology.
###
Kia Motors Corporation (www.kiamotors.com) – a maker of quality vehicles for the      young-at-heart – was founded in 1944 and is Korea's oldest manufacturer of motor vehicles. Over 2.5 million Kia vehicles a year are produced in 15 manufacturing and assembly operations in ten countries which are then sold and serviced through a network of distributors and dealers covering 149 countries. Kia today has over 47,000 employees worldwide and annual revenues of US$39 billion. It is the major sponsor of the Australian Open and an official automotive partner of FIFA – the governing body of the FIFA World Cup™. Kia Motors Corporation's brand slogan – "The Power to Surprise" – represents the company's global commitment to surprise the world by providing exciting and inspiring experiences that go beyond expectations.
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Date 2011

Cumulative
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Change

Global Sales 246,733 217,736 13.3%Global Sales 2,034,787 1,827,622 11.3%

Overseas Sales 207,703 175,784 18.2%Overseas Sales 1,684,241 1,460,008 15.4%

By Vehicle Category

(Overseas Sales)

Passenger 129,415 100,413 28.9%Passenger 1,034,978 808,137 28.1%

Passenger 62% 57% Passenger 61% 55%

RV 73,834 71,646 3.1%RV 612,842 613,674 -0.1%

RV 36% 41% RV 36% 42%

Commerical 4,454 3,725 19.6%Commercial 36,421 38,197 -4.6%

Commerical 2% 2% Commercial 2% 3%

By Region

North America 55,135 41,997 31.3%North America 496,607 419,075 18.5%

Europe* 55,981 47,226 18.5%Europe* 433,167 349,551 23.9%

China 46,676 46,170 1.1%China 356,147 321,777 10.7%

General Markets* 49,911 40,391 23.6%General Markets* 398,320 369,605 7.8%

Domestic / Korea 39,030 41,952 -7.0%Domestic / Korea 350,546 367,614 -4.6%

